

DECISION

Case number: NDR159-14

Applicant: Trevor Brewty

Respondents: Sumeel and Tejbir Singh

Before: Senior Member Stilgoe OAM

Date: 24 March 2015

Proceeding Type: On-Papers Hearing

Initiating document: Directions dated 16 March 2015

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. Direction 3 dated 16 March 2015 dismissing these proceedings in the event of non compliance by the applicant is confirmed.

Signed

Senior Member Stilgoe OAM

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal